



LATISSE CONSENT

Latisse solution is a prescription treatment for hypotrichosis used to grow eyelashes, making them longer, thicker, and darker. Eyelash hypotrichosis is another name for having inadequate or not enough eyelashes.

Important Information:

- If you are using prescription products for lowering eye pressure or have a history of eye pressure problems, only use Latisse under close doctor supervision.
- Latisse may cause eyelid skin darkening which may be reversible, and there is a potential for increased brown iris pigmentation which is likely to be permanent.
- There is a potential for hair growth to occur in areas where Latisse solution comes in repeated contact with skin surfaces.
- If you develop or experience any eye problems or have eye surgery, consult your doctor immediately about continued use of Latisse.
- The most common side effects after using Latisse solution are an itching sensation in the eyes and/or eye redness.
- Patients who are pregnant, lactating, and seeking pregnancy are **not** candidates to use Latisse solution.

I have read and understand the contents of this consent form, including the possible risks and complications. After having all of my questions answered to my satisfaction, I agree to purchase and use Latisse only as directed. I will not hold Camelback Women's Health responsible for any adverse reactions I may experience or if using Latisse does not meet my expectations. Returns are not accepted and refunds will not be issued if I am dissatisfied with the outcome of using Latisse.

Patient Name

Chart ID

Patient Signature

Date

Camelback Women's Health's Representative

Date